Safety instructions
VEGAPULS 69
Flameproof enclosure "d"
4 … 20 mA/HART - two-wire
4 … 20 mA/HART - four-wire
Modbus
Profibus PA
Foundation Fieldbus

Ignition protection label:
• II 1/2G, 2G Ex db IIC T6 … T1 Ga/Gb, Gb
2 Important specification in the type code
VEGAPULS 69(*).abcdefghijklm(*)(*)
Position Feature Description
a Scope A ATEX / Europe
V Combination (ATEX, IECEx, FM, CSA)
b Approval E II 1/2G, 2G Ex db IIC T6…T1 Ga/Gb, Gb
J II 1/2G, 2G Ex db IIC T6…T1 Ga/Gb, Gb
or
II 1D, 1/2D, 1/3D, 2D Ex ta IIIC T… (see safety instructions) Da, Da/
Db, Da/Dc, Db
c Version / Material B Plastic horn antenna / PP
C Metal-jacketed lens antenna with rinsing connection / PEEK
U Thread with integrated horn antenna / PEEK
de Process fitting / Material * One or two-digit alphanumerical code for gas-tight threaded con-
nections, pipe connections and industrial flanges acc. to ASME, BS,
DIN, EN, GOST, HG/T, JIS, other international, national or industrial
standards, regulations or standards with pressure specifications
50353-E
N
-190528
Position Feature Description
f Seal / Process temper-
ature
A FKM (SHS FPM 70C3 GLT) and PEEK / -40 … +130 °C
B FKM (SHS FPM 70C3 GLT) and PEEK / -40 … +200 °C
C PP / -40 … +80 °C
D FKM (SHS FPM 70C3 GLT) and PP / -40 … +80 °C
E EPDM (COG AP310) and PP / -40 … +80 °C
F EPDM (COG AP302) and PEEK / -40 … +130 °C
* Other comparable seal suitable for the application including the pro-
cess temperature to be taken into account
g Electronics H Two-wire, 4 … 20 mA/HART, U = 12 … 35 V DC
B Four-wire, 4 … 20 mA/HART, U = 90 … 253 V AC; 50/60 Hz
I Four-wire, 4 … 20 mA/HART, U = 9.6 … 48 V DC; 20 … 42 V AC
P Two-wire Profibus PA, 9 … 32 V DC
F Two-wire Foundation Fieldbus, 9 … 32 V DC
U Four-wire Modbus, 8 … 30 V DC
h Supplementary elec-
tronics
X without
Z Additional current output 4 … 20 mA
i Housing / Protection A Aluminium / IP 66/IP 68 (0.2 bar)
H Special colour Aluminium / IP 66/IP 68 (0.2 bar)
D Aluminium double chamber / IP 66/IP 68 (0.2 bar)
S Special colour Aluminium double chamber / IP 66/IP 68 (0.2 bar)
V Stainless steel (precision casting) 316L / IP 66/IP 68 (0.2 bar)
W Stainless steel double chamber / IP 66/IP 68 (0.2 bar)
j Cable entry / Connection D M20 x 1.5 / Blind plug
1 M20 x 1.5 / without
N ½ NPT / Blind plug
Q ½ NPT / without
O M20 x 1.5 / Cable gland brass nickel-plated (ø 6 … 12 mm)
6 M20 x 1.5 / Cable gland brass nickel-plated, for shielded cable
(ø 9 … 13 mm)
8 ½ NPT / Cable gland brass nickel-plated (ø 6 … 12 mm)
P ½ NPT / Cable gland brass nickel-plated, for shielded cable
(ø 9 … 13 mm)
* Other cable glands or fittings approved for the ignition protection
type
50
35
3-
E
N
-1
90
52
8
VEGAPULS 69 5
Position Feature Description
k Display and adjustment